
2023-2024 North Carolina A&T Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-12   Conf: 13-5   Home: 11-5   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Dorsey, Jordyn 34-34 1115 32.8 132-349 .378 25-95 .263 151-197 .766 61 118 179 5.3 76 1 116 80 6 44 440 12.9
24 Bracone, Maleia 34-34 1145 33.7 127-368 .345 47-194 .242 79-94 .840 30 123 153 4.5 82 4 99 91 14 79 380 11.2
10 Tucker, D’Mya 33-33 1115 33.8 125-303 .413 21-76 .276 94-112 .839 46 133 179 5.4 49 0 54 88 14 28 365 11.1
33 Clark, Chaniya 34-34 920 27.1 137-332 .413 15-71 .211 56-82 .683 84 195 279 8.2 86 1 34 62 40 22 345 10.1
22 Willis, Nyah 7-0 146 20.9 13-31 .419 5-14 .357 16-21 .762 5 8 13 1.9 8 0 14 13 2 4 47 6.7
25 Locke, Paris 33-14 780 23.6 76-206 .369 9-51 .176 38-65 .585 61 94 155 4.7 61 1 51 63 5 25 199 6.0
00 Acox, Laila 29-0 393 13.6 62-142 .437 0-3 .000 25-42 .595 28 62 90 3.1 80 2 7 40 7 17 149 5.1
14 Darks, Sean Kelly 9-0 142 15.8 13-32 .406 2-10 .200 13-18 .722 5 14 19 2.1 12 0 15 17 0 4 41 4.6
20 Davis, Talia 34-14 535 15.7 41-87 .471 21-52 .404 16-24 .667 30 42 72 2.1 45 0 24 28 1 16 119 3.5
32 Curtis, Keona 32-7 378 11.8 32-75 .427 10-29 .345 10-15 .667 18 35 53 1.7 23 0 5 28 11 6 84 2.6
44 Hardin, Mia 11-0 71 6.5 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 14 21 1.9 3 0 0 6 1 1 5 0.5
23 Smith, Nahndi 18-0 129 7.2 3-14 .214 0-3 .000 2-6 .333 1 4 5 0.3 6 0 11 7 1 1 8 0.4
05 Lawrence, Raigan 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
12 Taylor, Levossie 1-0 4 4.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6875 202.2 763-1957 .390 155-599 .259 501-678 .739 444 946 1390 40.9 532 9 431 568 102 248 2182 64.18
Opponents 34 6875 202.2 683-1959 .349 200-702 .285 365-543 .672 407 829 1236 36.4 647 10 435 596 87 273 1931 56.79

Team Statistics NCA&T OPP
SCORING 2182 1931
    Points Per Game 64.2 56.8
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 763-1957 683-1959
    Field Goal Pct .390 .349
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-599 200-702
    3PT FG Pct .259 .285
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 501-678 365-543
    FT Pct .739 .672
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 10.7
REBOUNDS 1390 1236
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 431 435
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.8
TURNOVERS 568 596
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 248 273
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.0
BLOCKS 102 87
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 22,899 18,245
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,431 14-1,303
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-238

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
N.C. A&T 503 485 550 608 8 12 2182
Opponents 457 465 469 510 8 16 1931

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Georgia L 59-71 2,116
11/10/23 GUILFORD W 114-41 929
11/15/23 at Wake Forest W 56-51 943
11/19/23 LIBERTY W 56-47 612
11/24/23 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 65-73 264
11/25/23 vs UT Arlington L 76-87 76
12/03/23 at Louisville L 40-80 7,618
12/09/23 MERCER L 52-55 1,054
12/19/23 at Stetson W 57-54 0
12/20/23 vs Bethune-Cookman W 66-47 0
12/30/23 AVERETT W 90-30 395

* 01/05/24 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 58-63 906
* 01/07/24 TOWSON W 62-52 653
* 01/12/24 at William & Mary W 53-51 855
* 01/14/24 at Hampton W 67-57 1,202
* 01/21/24 DELAWARE W 65-62 1,003
* 01/26/24 at Campbell W 73-51 1,008
* 01/28/24 ELON W 56-42 1,059
* 02/02/24 at UNCW W 76-43 786
* 02/04/24 NORTHEASTERN W 72-49 757
* 02/09/24 at Col. of Charleston L 62-66 452
* 02/11/24 at Drexel W 54-47 327
* 02/16/24 HAMPTON W 73-58 1,759
* 02/18/24 MONMOUTH L 76-80 1,048
* 02/25/24 at Elon W 77-46 1,342
* 03/01/24 at Northeastern W 69-55 201
* 03/03/24 at Stony Brook L 62-76 1,131
* 03/07/24 DREXEL L 54-67 1,071
* 03/09/24 HOFSTRA W 57-46 808

03/15/24 vs Hofstra W 55-40 0
03/16/24 vs Stony Brook L 51-59 875
03/22/24 UNC GREENSBORO W 56-51 3,909
03/24/24 OLD DOMINION W 48-45 3,224
03/29/24 TROY L 75-89 3,712

* = Conference game



2023-2024 North Carolina A&T Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 11, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Dorsey, Jordyn 18-18 622 34.6 80-193 .415 13-49 .265 83-104 .798 37 72 109 6.1 39 1 64 41 3 23 256 14.2
33 Clark, Chaniya 18-18 500 27.8 74-186 .398 11-47 .234 39-55 .709 46 105 151 8.4 48 0 18 30 26 11 198 11.0
24 Bracone, Maleia 18-18 618 34.3 61-193 .316 24-99 .242 44-52 .846 16 62 78 4.3 47 2 51 45 7 29 190 10.6
10 Tucker, D’Mya 17-17 601 35.4 62-155 .400 9-35 .257 47-55 .855 34 72 106 6.2 27 0 29 40 4 8 180 10.6
25 Locke, Paris 17-14 470 27.6 47-126 .373 9-32 .281 16-31 .516 34 50 84 4.9 33 1 29 33 5 14 119 7.0
03 Darks, Sean Kelly 4-0 68 17.0 8-14 .571 1-4 .250 6-8 .750 1 12 13 3.3 8 0 8 9 0 1 23 5.8
00 Acox, Laila 16-0 215 13.4 38-81 .469 0-1 .000 13-27 .481 17 38 55 3.4 40 1 1 20 1 8 89 5.6
20 Davis, Talia 18-2 250 13.9 19-41 .463 12-28 .429 11-16 .688 14 26 40 2.2 24 0 12 15 1 9 61 3.4
32 Curtis, Keona 17-3 189 11.1 18-44 .409 7-18 .389 2-5 .400 6 20 26 1.5 12 0 3 16 7 3 45 2.6
23 Smith, Nahndi 13-0 109 8.4 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 1 2 3 0.2 6 0 8 5 0 1 5 0.4
44 Hardin, Mia 6-0 31 5.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
05 Lawrence, Raigan 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 409-1047 .391 86-317 .271 262-357 .734 249 518 767 42.6 285 5 223 283 54 108 1166 64.78
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 355-1027 .346 107-380 .282 194-278 .698 199 436 635 35.3 355 7 222 287 44 125 1011 56.17

Team Statistics NCA&T OPP
SCORING 1166 1011
    Points Per Game 64.8 56.2
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-1047 355-1027
    Field Goal Pct .391 .346
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-317 107-380
    3PT FG Pct .271 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-357 194-278
    FT Pct .734 .698
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 767 635
    Rebounds Per Game 42.6 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 223 222
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.3
TURNOVERS 283 287
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 108 125
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.9
BLOCKS 54 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.4
ATTENDANCE 9,064 7,304
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,007 9-812
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
N.C. A&T 273 248 294 315 8 12 1166
Opponents 228 241 244 268 8 16 1011

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/24 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 58-63 906
01/07/24 TOWSON W 62-52 653
01/12/24 at  William & Mary W 53-51 855
01/14/24 at  Hampton W 67-57 1202
01/21/24 DELAWARE W 65-62 1003
01/26/24 at  Campbell W 73-51 1008
01/28/24 ELON W 56-42 1059
02/02/24 at  UNCW W 76-43 786
02/04/24 NORTHEASTERN W 72-49 757
02/09/24 at  Col. of Charleston L 62-66 452
02/11/24 at  Drexel W 54-47 327
02/16/24 HAMPTON W 73-58 1759
02/18/24 MONMOUTH L 76-80 1048
02/25/24 at  Elon W 77-46 1342
03/01/24 at  Northeastern W 69-55 201
03/03/24 at  Stony Brook L 62-76 1131
03/07/24 DREXEL L 54-67 1071
03/09/24 HOFSTRA W 57-46 808


